
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010299-2023 

Contract

ODYSSEY DSTL De-Risking – Part 2

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010299

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bda5  

Published 11 April 2023, 8:05am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Portsdown West

Fareham

For the attention of

Wilson Karen

Email(s)

kjwilson@dstl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010299-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010299-2023
mailto:kjwilson@dstl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

ODYSSEY DSTL De-Risking – Part 2

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 14: Research and development services and evaluation tests

NUTS code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Deliver SME advice and guidance on current and future capabilities, and provide a de-risking
capability relating to the ODYSSEY Project.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

73110000 - Research services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £2,525,448.52



Page 3 to 4

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that are: 

   

   

technical

Additional works/deliveries/services are ordered under strict conditions: yes

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

DSTL/ PA0000000823

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 March 2023

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1



Page 4 to 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Montvieux Limited

Tewkesbury

GL20 5SB

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £2,525,448.52

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defense

Fareham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-07-02T19:50:07+0100
	TCPDF




